
Grand Junetien, Celerade., A p r i l 15, 1913. 
llfils$ 

The City Counoil ef the City ef Grand Junetien eenvened i n regular sesslen at 4 
e'eleok a. m., i n the City H a l l , with Uayer Todd i n the ohair. 

Upen o a l l ef r e l l , the fell e w i n g Commissioners responded as present: Tedd, Vedder, 
Verbeek, Rankin, Helnburg. 

City Attorney Tupper was presept. 
The ninutos of the regular meeting af A p r i l 1st, adjourned session of A p r i l 2d, 

regular meeting ef A p r i l 8th, and speeial meetings ef A p r i l 11th and 12th, ware read 
and approved. 

The p e t i t i o n af W. R. Vlnten and ethers, asking Counoil te take sueh aetien as nay seem 
proper I n order that the Haggerty I r r i g a t i o n d i t o h , running' along Third avenue i n M i l l dale 
eubdivisien, nay be olesed, was presented and read. 

On notion ef Commissioner Vedder, seeended by Commissioner Helaburg, the p e t i t i o n was 
referred to the Commissioner ef Highways. 

The p e t i t i o n ef W. H. Haamontree and ethers, aeking the oreatien ef a sidewalk d i s t r i e t 
in^erawford!s-—Addllfterns was presented and read. 

Uered by Commissioner Helmburg;, seconded by Commissioner ; Verbeek, that the p e t i t i o n be 
reeeired and f i l e d , and that the City Attorney and Clerk be lnatrueted ta examine tba 
saaw te see i f the signera thereof represent the 33 1-3 por cent, ar aero ef tha .frontage 

o Ss^S-

of tha roal eetate te ba laprovod. . 

Taa notion earrled. 
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Th* bend of Edward Johnson, e m i t eentraoter, having bean examined and 
appreved by tha City Attorney, I t was noTOd by Canmlssiener Helmburg, seeended by 

Cemmissiener Verbeek, that the sane be aeeepted and f i l e d . 

The metlen earrled. 
The f e l l e w i n g b i l l s having been appreved by heads ef »departments and audited, 

were read by the Clerk: 

Hi*. 
14,426-34 

435-46 
447 
448 
449 
459 
451 
452 
453 
454 
4555 
456 
457-61 
462-67 
46S-78 
471 
472 
473 
474 
475 
476 
477 
47S 
479 
469 
481 
462 
453 
454-66 
487-585 
509-27 
511 
52S-34 
535-53 
554-65 
566 
567 
56s 
569 
570 
571 
572 
573 
574 
575 
576 
577 
57S 
579 
586-81 
562-3 
554-6 
587 
588 
589 
599 
591 
592 
593 
594 
595-601 
662 
693 
664 
695 
696 

Fund. 
Health 

Highways 

Park 

Li b r a r y 

Paring He. 2 

General 

Park 

Paring Ne. 2 
Fire-Pav. #2 

Gen.-Health 
Hater-ran.-Pelic 

Water 

Fire 
n 
I 

Peliee 
ft 
i 

Plain, e£ 
Laber Aee't H& C 

Laber Aee't Dep. H&CB 
Treas. Cash Aee't 
Treas. Cash Aee't 
J. H. Rankin 
A. P. Raasay 
Veils Ceal Ce. 
Chas. Sehaidt 
J. W. Newlin 
W. E. Belt 
Edward Jeansen 
Leeke & Seals 
Laber Aee't Dep. Hgw. 
Laber Aee't DepH& C B 

f l f t f t 

Canllle Wallace 
Walter Huff 
Edna Geurley 
Muriel Celes 
Mary M. Morrises 
A. C. MeClurg & Ce. 
Treas. Cash Aee't 
Bailey's Cash Stere 
C. P. MeCary 
S. J. S c e v i l l 
tt. S. Portland C'nt-Cei 
Barber Asphalt Ce. 
H. A. Pelker 
Laber Aee't Dep. 
Laber Aee't Dep. 
Laber Aee't Dep. 
Laber Aee't Dep. 
Laber Aee't Dep. 
Laber Aee't Dep. Hgw. 
Laber Aoo't Dep. Hgw. 
H. F. Verbeek, CeaF& S 
Treas. Cash Acc't 
Quince Hutten 
G. J. P r i n t i n g Ce. 
G. J. Planing M i l l Ce. 
C. F. Heeeksl Ce. 
E l i t e Laundry 
G. J. Book Stere 
W. W. E l l i o t t 
Western Seed Ce. 
Chas. Sehaidt 
Treas. Cash Aee't 
W. J. MoCulleugh 
Treas. Cash Aee't 
W. H. Plate 
Chapin & Verbeok 
e Erelyn Perkins 
Mesa Paint & W. 
Ante Repair & S. 
R. L. M a g i l l 
Mt. G a r f i e l d Pluab. 
J. W. White 
Treas. Cash Aeo't 
M. A. G i f f e r d 
The Seagrare Ce. 
Volunteer Fireaon 
Treas. Cash Aee't 
C. L. Stranger 
Star Grocery 
Sahl Bakery 
S. L. Kelley 

Hgw 
Hgw. 
Hgw. 
Hgw. 
Hgw. 

P. Co. 
Ce. 

Ce 

Aaeunt. For 

B|477.S6- Labor • • 
266.56 • " 

•.56 f « Postage 
73.19 Express and f r e i g h t 
7.65 ' Repairs and lahW''* 
5.36 i Blacksmith werk 
5.96 1 Ceal 
1.56. Hauling 
2.25' Making f e u r t r i p s 
1.09 Use ef horse 

195.66' 6 Street crossings 
66.00 . Crossing at 6th and Ute 

l62.06 Labor and team werk 
54.75 • Laber 
16.99 • Eng. pay r e l l 
69.09 1 Salary f e r Uareh 
29.08 • Janitor's salary 
5.99 ' 5 Sundays i n Uareh 
19.00 . Salary f e r Uareh 
19.25 • 41 hours eataleging 
9.65 . Books f o r Lib r a r y 

629.35 , F r e i g t en eement, ete. 
1.65 . O i l 
12.15 Repairs and supplies 
5.90 Taking up oressing 

1,427.69 • Ceaent 
5,336.92 ' Asphalt 
272.99 • Sidewalk eenstruetlen 
109.09 <- Eng. pay r e l l 
641.99- Laber 
456.90 Laber 
67.15 • Laber 

236.19 I Labor 
256.65 • Laber 
595.99 . Hauling g r a r e l 
12.59 • Werk w i t h teaa 
12.89 - Express, postage, ete. 
2.00 2 Plumbers' exaainatien 
15.00 • Publishing ordinanoe, ete. 
1.07 Luaber 
15.59 • General Cash Book 
1.25 • Tewel service 
2.95- Blank book and penoils 
.59 M Hauling 

24.15 • Grass sasd 
1.59 • Hauling 

48.95 . Freight en trees, etc. 
.75 . Hauling 

1.15 . Express 
11.95 • Ceal 
6.20 - Mdso. and repairs 
12.99 I Stenographic werk 
3.63 • Asphalt aad brush 
3.25 Repairs 

36.88 • C l e r i c a l werk 
1.66 Laber on leak 
4.86 * Moving sheet frane 
13.34- Meals, f r e i g h t , ete. 
2.25 . Hauling 
4.39 'M Repairs f a r f i r e truek 
64.08 • Services volunteer firemen 
26.10 Sprockets and express 
4.20 . Groceries 
6.50 Greeeries 
4.86 j Bread and doughnuts 
2.56 ' Peliee servieo 
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Fund. Claim of Amount. Fer 

14,687 Pelioe C. W. P a t t e r i e k \ . 2 . 5 8 - Servioss speeial p e l i e e 
60S Pi A. R. Herrmaa 2 . 5 6 Services speoial p e l i o e 
669 • Whipple Chester 2 . 5 6 • Services speoial p e l i e e 
6 1 6 ft V. C. Garms 2 . 5 6 . Servioes speoial pelioe 
6 1 1 n P. P. Friedman 5 . 5 0 - Greeeries and neat 
612 Park S. J. S e e v i l l • 13.20 ' Hauling d i r t f e r park 
613-16 Mis«. l i t . States T. & T. Ce 63.98 - Telopheue servloe 
617 L i b r a r y Gaylord Brea. 4.68 f Suppllea " 

1 , 5 8 4 - 9 2 Spat. Watar Laber Aee't Dee. W &. S. 161.58 ' Lobar 
593 n C. P. MoCary 87.49 * Repairs and supplies 
594 it •f Juanlta Sales Ce. 1 9 . 6 1 Ceal 
595 it w Begue-Wensley Lead Ce. 2 2 5 . 5 4 ' Lead Pipe 
596 ff fi Weat. Slope Foundry Ce. 8 . 9 2 - Sot grate bars 
597 # fi B. C. Isemingor IS.35- Supplies and r e p a i r s 
598 if N Hendrie & BeltheffMfg.Ce. 8.34 ' Supplies 
599 it N. 0. Nelson Mfg. Ce. 12 .38- Udse. 
6 6 0 ft ft Glauber Brass Mfg. Ca. 68.35 • Corp. eox and eplgs 
6 6 1 ff ti H «M_Ternahan 1 2 8 . 0 0 Rent ef bldg. a t Whitewater 
6 6 2 fi 1 Paring D i e t . No. 2 14.88 ' Coaent 
683 tt Trees. Caah Aee't 3 . 4 8 ' Express, ete. 

Ueved by Ceaaissioner Rankin, seeended by Ceaaissioner Vorbeok, t h a t the b i l l s as read 

be allewed aad warrants ordered drawn f e r the several amounts. 

The a e t i e n being p u t , upon e a l l ef r e l l , the Coamissionors voted as f e l l e w s : Tedd, yea; 

Vedder, yoa; Verbeek, yea; Rankin, yea; Helaburg, yea. 

A l l the Coamissionors having voted yoa, t h s Uayer declared the a e t i e n e a r r l e d aad the 

b i l l s allewed. 

Oa a e t i e a ef Ceaaissioner Helaburg, seeended by Ceaaissioner Rankin, the Counoil 

adjourned. , A 

S i t y Clerk. 


